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Dear Véronique,

I have just returned from the USA and start work again next Monday. However, I have consulted colleagues
and there are two matters we might wish to suggest:

The European Parliamentary elections in May and the subsequent forming of a new Commission. We could
make a statement relating to the very necessary democratic renewal in Europe in the face of deep tensions
and threats – a new beginning, etc.

29 May is UN Peacekeeping Day. Given CEC’s own role as a bridge builder, the EU’s self-understanding
as a peace mission, and the frozen conflicts in Europe, a well-crafted statement regarding this day might be
both worthwhile and apposite.

We are concerned that there is always a risk of issuing countless statements that no one really picks up on.
So, the Governing Board needs to exercise some self-restraint and only issue a statement that says
something important and is likely to be heard. First, we need to be clear about who the intended audience is:
churches, the EU, media, or someone else?

I hope this helps.

Best wishes.

+Nick

The Rt Revd Nicholas Baines
Bishop of Leeds
+44 (0)113 284 4300 
+44 (0)7974 194735 
nickbaines.wordpress.com 
@nickbaines

<!--[if !vml]-->
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www.leeds.anglican.org
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From: Véronique Engels <eng@cec-kek.be>
Date: Monday, 8 April 2019 at 11:09
To: "Fischl, Vilmos" <oikumene@meot.hu>, Tuomo Mäkelä <tm93@windowslive.com>,
"Andriopoulos, Iakovos" <ia@nif.gr>, "Topalski, Daniel" <superintendent@methodist.bg>, "Aarflot,
Andreas" <ahaa@kirken.no>, "Aarflot, Andreas (second e-mail)" <andreas.aarflot@gmail.com>,
Nicholas Baines <bishop.nick@leeds.anglican.org>, "Brouwer, Jelle (e-mail2)"
<jhbrouwer@protestant.com>, "Burghardt, Anne" <anneburghardt@gmail.com>, Duval-Poujol
Valérie <valerieduvalpoujol@gmail.com>, "Fr. Nektarios Ioannou"
<fnektariosioannou@hotmail.com>, "Gadegaard, Anders" <abg@km.dk>, "Gulnar (Guli) Francis-
Dehqani (Bishop.Loughborough@LecCofE.org)" <Bishop.Loughborough@LecCofE.org>, "H.E.
Metropolitan Cleopas of Sweden" <metropolitancleopas@gmail.com>, Hovakim Manukyan Primate
<primate@armeniandiocese.org.uk>, "Hovakim, Bishop" <bphovakim@gmail.com>, "Ignatios,
Archimandrite" <ignatios.sotiriadis@gmail.com>, "Johnson, Emma"
<em.t.johnson91@googlemail.com>, Joseph of Western and Southern Europe
<ips.iosif@mitropolia.eu>, "Kopania, Frank" <Frank.Kopania@ekd.de>, "Kratochvíl, Petr"
<kratochvil@iir.cz>, President <President@cec-kek.be>, "McDonald, Alison"
<alison.mcdonald@churchofscotland.org.uk>, "Pistalo, Aleksandra" <alexpistalo@yahoo.com>,
"Schlenker, Lea" <lea.schlenker@yahoo.de>, "Zsuzsanna Repas (zsuzsanna.repas@hotmail.com)"
<zsuzsanna.repas@hotmail.com>
Cc: Torsten Moritz <Torsten.moritz@ccme.be>, Erin Green <eeg@cec-kek.be>, Heikki Huttunen
<hhu@cec-kek.be>, Elizabeta Kitanovic <eki@cec-kek.be>, Soeren LENZ <slenz@cec-kek.be>, Peter
Pavlovic <ppt@cec-kek.be>, Katerina Pekridou <pek@cec-kek.be>, Véronique Engels <eng@cec-
kek.be>
Subject: Proposals for Public Issues - CEC Governing Board, May 2019

Dear Governing Board,
Warm greetings from the General Secretariat of CEC. I am writing to you on behalf of Fr
Heikki in preparation of the May meeting of the CEC Governing Board.
 
There are many pressing issues your churches or you as governing body may wish to
address and we look forward to receiving your outline. To allow our team to prepare
proposed public issues prior to the Board meeting, we kindly ask you to send them at your
earliest convenience, but no later than 15 April 2017.
With best wishes, on behalf of Fr Heikki,
 
Véronique
 
Véronique Engels
Assistant to the General Secretary
Conference of European Churches
Rue Joseph II, 174
B-1000 Bruxelles
Tel. +32 2 234 68 34
E-mail :eng@cec-kek.be
 
https://www.ceceurope.org/
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